
Date Day and Time Where? Event Comments

7th Dec Sat Evening CLUBHOUSE
Students & Improvers Xmas 

Party

'Tis the season to be jolly… Join us for a fabulous evening of 

food, wine & bridge! Sign-up will be via our website

14th Dec Sat Evening CLUBHOUSE Club Xmas Party
It's the most wonderful time… Join us for a fabulous evening of 

food, wine & bridge! Sign-up will be via our website

19th Dec Thurs @ 13:30 CLUBHOUSE Merrita Dickinson Cup
Open to members and visitors (the cup will be awarded to the 

highest ranking membership pair)

24th Dec Tues CLUBHOUSE Xmas Eve - Club closed Club closed

25th Dec Wed CLUBHOUSE Xmas Day - Club closed Club closed

25th Dec Wed CLUBHOUSE Boxing Day - Club open Club open

31st Dec Tues CLUBHOUSE New Years - Club open Club open

Date Day and Time Where? Event Comments

8th Jan Wed @ 10:00 CLUBHOUSE
Phil Lee Pairs Cup NGS 

<=10 

Run in the Wed morning session. Cup winners must be a 

partenrship where both players are members with NGS<=10

21st Jan Tues @ 13:00 CLUBHOUSE
Ploughman's Buffet followed 

by Mini-Swiss Pairs

Open to all members & visitors (ploughman's at 13:00 with Mini-

Swiss Pairs at 13:30)

25th Jan Sat @ 18:00 CLUBHOUSE Saturday Supper
A social and relaxed two-course meal  and duplicate session for 

all skill levels

28th Jan Tues @ 13:30 CLUBHOUSE Individual Championship
Run in the Tues afternoon session - open to all members & 

visitors, the winner will be the highest placed member

Date Day and Time Where? Event Comments

1st Feb Sat @ 12:00 CLUBHOUSE
BLUE POINTED SWISS 

PAIRS

A 36-board event played across two sessions - pls sign up via 

the website

9th Feb Sun CLUBHOUSE
Club Championship Pairs - 

Final

Open to all members - qualifying from January (pls see Club 

website)

15th Feb Sat @ 18:00 CLUBHOUSE Saturday Supper
A social and relaxed two-course meal  and duplicate session for 

all skill levels

18th Feb Tues @ 13:00 CLUBHOUSE
Ploughman's Buffet followed 

by Mini-Swiss Pairs

Open to all members & visitors (ploughman's at 13:00 with Mini-

Swiss Pairs at 13:30)

Opening Times over Festive Period

23rd Dec (Mon) Club open Sessions will run as normal, with the exception that there will be no evening workshop

Xmas Eve (Tues) Club closed

Xmas Day (Wed) Club closed

Boxing Day (Thurs) Club open Sessions will run as normal, with the exception that there will be no evening supervised session

27th Dec (Fri) Club open Sessions will run as normal

28th Dec (Sat) Club closed

29th Dec (Sun) Club open Coffee & Cake Session will run as normal

30th Dec (Mon) Club open Sessions will run as normal, with the exception that there will be no evening workshop

New Year's Eve (Tues) Club open Sessions will run as normal

New Year's Days (Wed) Club open Sessions will run as normal, with the exception that there will be no evening supervised session

2nd Jan (Thurs) Club open Sessions will run as normal, with the exception that there will be no evening supervised session

3rd Jan (Fri) Club open Sessions will run as normal

4th Jan (Sat) Club closed

5th Jan (Sun) Club open Coffee & Cake Session will run as normal

Please consult the calendar on the Club website for full details

Calendar of Events - Dec 24 to Feb 25
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